44 ซ.บรมราชชนนี 70 ถ.บรมราชชนนี ศาลาธรรมสพน์ ทวีวฒันา กทม. 10170.
website: https://www.add-furnace.com/ โทร: 02-888-3472
Line ID: @add11  e-mail: add028883472@gmail.com
Pressure switch for air DL
Technical  Information · GB
4 Edition 04.18
• Monitoring of air, flue gas and other non-aggressive gases
• High switching point stability

3) DL..KT-3 with screw terminals: UL listed.
● = standard, O = available
4 .1 .1 Type code
Code Description
DL Pressure switch for air
3,3
Adjusting range
20 – 330 Pa
3,5 30 – 350 Pa
4,5 30 – 500 Pa
5,1 100 – 510 Pa
8 50 – 800 Pa
11 100 – 1100 Pa
16 400 – 1600 Pa
24 200 – 2400 Pa
40 500 – 4000 Pa
K Tube connection and hand wheel for adjustment
T T-product
G Gold contacts
-1 AMP plug connection
-3 Electrical connection via screw terminals
K2 Red/green pilot LED, 24 V DC/AC
N Blue pilot lamp, 120 V AC
T Blue pilot lamp, 230 V AC
T2 Red/green pilot LED, 230 V AC
W Z-angle bracket
Switching point and switching differential, see page
33 (Adjusting range, switching differential DL..K).
4 .1 .2 Electrical connection
DL..K-1 for wiring with AMP plugs
DL..K-3 for wiring via screw terminals
Order example
  DL 8KG-3
Type 3,31)     3,5     4,5    5,11)     8 11 16 24 40 K T G -12)   -33) K2 N T T2 W
DL ● ● ● ●    ●   ● ● ● ● ● ● ● O ● O O    O   O O
DL · Edition 04.18 21
44 ซ.บรมราชชนนี 70 ถ.บรมราชชนนี ศาลาธรรมสพน์ ทวีวฒันา กทม. 10170.
website: https://www.add-furnace.com/ โทร: 02-888-3472
Line ID: @add11  e-mail: add028883472@gmail.com
4 .2 DL 2 – 35E selection table
1) Switching point 20 – 30 Pa when installed upside down.
● = standard, O = available
4 .2 .1 Type code
Code Description
DL Pressure switch for air
21)
41)
14
35
Adjusting range
20 – 200 Pa
50 – 400 Pa
300 – 1400 Pa
1200 – 3500 Pa
EH
E
With flat plugs, tube connection, adjusting screw,
-40 to +110°C
-20 to +85°C
T T-product
G Gold contacts
-1 AMP plug connection
W Z-angle bracket
1) Adjusting range: DL..2EH: 45 – 200 Pa, DL..4EH: 70 – 400 Pa.
Switching point and switching differential, see pa-
ge 40 (Adjusting range, switching differential DL
2E – DL 35E).
Order example
  DL 4EHG-1
4 .2 .2 Electrical connection
Wiring with AMP plugs
4 .2 .3 Switchingdifferential/switchingpoint dependson

4) Only for DL 5 – 150K. 5) Only for DL 5 – 150A.
6) Only for DL..10, ..50, ..150.
4 .3 .1 Type code
● = standard, O = available Order example
  DL 150K-3T
Switching point and switching differential, see page
36 (Adjusting range, switching differential DL..A,
DL..K,  DL..AH/..AN, DL..KH/..KN).
4 .3 .2 Electrical connection
Wiring via screw terminals
4 .3 .3 Test key
1) Adjusting range: DL..3AT: 0.3 – 3 mbar, DL 5AT and DL 5KT: 0.5 – 5 mbar.
DL 5 – 150A..1: test key in lower chamber (+) or
DL 5 – 150A..2: test key in lower chamber (+) and upper
chamber (-).
Test (-)
Test (+)
Code Description
DL Pressure switch for air
1,5
31)
51)
10
30
50
150
Adjusting range
-0.5 – 1.5 mbar
0.2 – 3 mbar
0.4 – 5 mbar
1 – 10 mbar
2.5 – 30 mbar
2.5 – 50 mbar
30 – 150 mbar
K
A
With tube connection and hand wheel
Additionally with Rp¼ (NPT¼ ) connection(optional: Rp 1⅛ (NPT⅛))
T T-product
H
N
Locks off with rising pressure
Locks off with falling pressure
G Gold contacts
-3
Electrical connection
via screw terminals
via screw terminals, IP 65
with 4-pin plug, without socket
with 4-pin plug, with socket
with 4-pin plug, with socket, IP 65
-4
-5
-6
-9
K2 Red/green pilot LED, 24 V DC/AC
T Blue pilot lamp, 230 V AC
T2 Red/green pilot LED, 230 V AC
N Blue pilot lamp, 120 V AC
P With test tapping point
1 With 1 test key (lower chamber +)
2 With 2 test keys (upper chamber -, lower chamber +)
A External adjustment
W Z-angle bracket
DL · Edition 04.18 23
44 ซ.บรมราชชนนี 70 ถ.บรมราชชนนี ศาลาธรรมสพน์ ทวีวฒันา กทม. 10170.
website: https://www.add-furnace.com/ โทร: 02-888-3472
Line ID: @add11  e-mail: add028883472@gmail.com
4 .4 DL 1 – 50E selection table
Type 1 3 5 10 50 E T G -11) P W
DL ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● O
1)  DL..ET with AMP plugs: UR  recognized.
● = standard, O = available